
PROCARE
Lubricants - Additives - Car Care  

  Made in 
Germany

Our information is based on thorough research and maybe consider reliable, although not legally binding. The 
operating instruction and oil recommendation of vehicle and engine manufacturers must be followed. 

Super Power Diesel 15W-40 is designed to be a high performance 
multigrade oil for diesel- and gasoline engines in light-duty commer-
cial vehicles and passenger cars, the progressive features of which 
(lean-burn, turbo charger) are setting special requirements on the 
lubricant.
Because it is applicable both in PC-engines and in heavy-duty diesel 
engines of trucks, it represents the perfect lubricant to provide 
mixed-fleets.
Super Power Diesel 15W-40 is produced of high-quality base oils, which 
combined with modern additives and a shear-stable VI-improver are added up 
to a lubricant, which may be applicated long-term and all seasons. Withal the engine permanently is protected 
against corrosion and wear.
Due to the balanced additiv combination, oil-aging and sludge built-up are prevented efficiently.

Description

PRODUCT
INFORMATION

SUPER POWER DIESEL 15W-40

Specification/Recommendations
 ACEA E2   ACEA B3  API  CF-4 / CF / SJ  
 MB 228.1   MAN 271   Volvo VDS    

Typical Values Method Unit SUPER POWER DIESEL 15W-40

Density at 15°C
Viscosity at 40°C
Viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity Index 
CCS at -20°C
Pourpoint
Flash point
TBN

kg/m³
mm²/s
mm²/s

 
mPa.s

°C
°C

mg KOH/g

DIN 51 757
DIN 51 562
DIN 51 562

DIN ISO 2909
DIN 51 377

DIN ISO 3016
DIN ISO 2592
DIN ISO 3771

860
92.5
14.3
160

5920
-39
230
8.6

4 tr 5 ltr 20 ltr 208 ltr60 ltr1 ltrVOLUME

PACKAGING
1 Box

12 Pcs
1 Box
4 Pcs

1 Box
3 Pcs

1 Pc
Can

1 Pc
Drum

1 Pc
Drum


