



Product Information

SUPER POWER DIESEL 15W-40 Description

Super Power Diesel 15W-40 is designed to be a high performance multigrade oil for diesel- and gasoline engines in light-duty commercial vehicles and passenger cars, the progressive features of which (lean-burn, turbo charger) are setting special requirements on the lubricant.

Because it is applicable both in PC-engines and in heavy-duty diesel engines of trucks, it represents the perfect lubricant to provide mixed-fleets.

Super Power Diesel 15W-40 is produced of high-quality base oils, which combined with modern additives and a shear-stable VI-improver are added up

to a lubricant, which may be applicated long-term and all seasons. Withal the engine permanently is protected against corrosion and wear.

Due to the balanced additiv combination, oil-aging and sludge built-up are prevented efficiently.

Specification/Recommendations

♦ ACEA E2♦ MB 228.1	 ♦ ACEA B3 ♦ MAN 271 	 ♦ API CF-4 / CF / SJ ♦ Volvo VDS 		
Typical Values	Method	Unit	SUPER POWER DIESEL 15W-40	
Density at 15°C	DIN 51 757	kg/m ³	860	
Viscosity at 40°C	DIN 51 562	mm²/s	92.5	
Viscosity at 100°C	DIN 51 562	mm²/s	14.3	
Viscosity Index	DIN ISO 2909		160	
CCS at -20°C	DIN 51 377	mPa.s	5920	
Pourpoint	DIN ISO 3016	°C	-39	
Flash point	DIN ISO 2592	°C	230	
TBN	DIN ISO 3771	mg KOH/g	8.6	

Our information is based on thorough research and maybe consider reliable, although not legally binding. The operating instruction and oil recommendation of vehicle and engine manufacturers must be followed.

VOLUME	l Itr	4 tr	5 ltr	20 ltr	60 ltr	208 ltr
Packaging	1 Box	1 Box	1 Box	1 Pc	l Pc	1 Pc
	12 Pcs	4 Pcs	3 Pcs	Can	Drum	Drum

